GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

L/4910/Corr.3 18 November 1980

Limited Distribution

Original: English

DATA ON LICENSING SYSTEMS

Corrigendum

The following communication has been received from the Permanent Mission of the United States.

Page 3

The response to question 12 should be changed as follows: "No, except for wild bird feathers, natural gas, firearms, ammunition, explosives and implements of war; \$10 for bird feathers, \$50/year for firearms and ammunition, \$1,000/year for destructive devices and ammunition for destructive devices". There are no longer license fees for petroleum imports.

Page 5

The response to question 18 may be changed to the following: "Notice of arrival required for pesticides".

Page 18

- (a) The product coverage part of the answer to question 3 should include the following products: alcoholic beverages, petroleum products, natural gas, nuclear facilities and materials, other controlled substances, most live plant material, most fruits and vegetables, most nursery stock, certain cotton products, live animals and animal products, endangered species and products of endangered species, arms, ammunition, explosives and implements of war, viruses, serums, toxins, anti-toxins, and other biological products.
- (b) The answer to question 5, on licensing being statutorily required, should be "yes, for wild bird feathers, certain drugs, milk and cream nursery stock, live animals, firearms, ammunition and biological products". In the same block, the question on product designation being left to administrative discretion should be "No, except for dairy products, petroleum and products subject to plant quarantine".

Page 19

The response to question 5 on the abolishment of the licensing system without legislative approval, should be changed to "not for items statutorily required".

Page 20

The answer to question 6(B)(III) should be "yes for wild bird feathers, certain dairy products and petroleum products".

Page 23

The response to question 9(A) should be anyone is eligible in general, but that criteria exist for some requirements, e.g., past imports, business needs.